SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31299/2014

SULOCHANA DEVI AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

SASWATI BHATTACHARYA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

INDIA

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.7 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 and 6.

List again on 17.4.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover Date: 2015.02.10 16:28:32 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG

www.ecourtsindia.com