## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31299/2014

SULOCHANA DEVI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SASWATI BHATTACHARYA AND ORS (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Kothari, Adv. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hancy Wadhwa, Adv. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Dutta,Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The office report indicates that the vakalatnama filed by the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1-5 is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama. Ld. Counsel shall file the counter affidavit also within the same period. Ld. Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

List again on 16.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG