SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31299/2014

SULOCHANA DEVI AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SASWATI BHATTACHARYA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ankit R.Kothari, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Soumya Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1-5 have already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent No.6 & 7 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar