```
\220ITEM NO.40
                         COURT NO.3
                                              SECTION XVI
             SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                  RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31299/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/07/2014in WPLRT No. 3/2014 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta) SULOCHANA DEVI AND ORS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SASWATI BHATTACHARYA AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for stay and interim relief and office report) Date: 10/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Soumya Dutta, Adv. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv. Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER
List after Holi vacation, as prayed for.s
[O.P. SHARMA] [RAJINDER KAUF
AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER ORDER [RAJINDER KAUR]