## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31299/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2014 in WPLRT No. 3/2014 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta) SULOCHANA DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s) VERSUS SASWATI BHATTACHARYA & ORS. Respondent(s) Date: 10-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. soumya Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, aDv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Liberty to all the parties to approach this Court as and when they are so advised.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER